OP \$40.00 4103279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIRTUAL RACE BAGS, LLC		02/02/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUAL RACE BAGS, INC.	
Doing Business As:	VIRTUAL EVENT BAGS	
Street Address:	808 Isabel Ct	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Propert	у Туре	Number	Word Mark
Registration	Number:	4103279	VIRTUAL RACE BAGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (951) 684-2171

Email: Trademark.Docketing@GreshamSavage.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Diederich

Address Line 1:550 East Hospitality Lane, Suite 300Address Line 4:San Bernardino, CALIFORNIA 92408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A929-247T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Diederich
SIGNATURE:	/BND/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK_NUNC_PRO_TUNC_ASSIGNMENT-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0432

source=TRADEMARK_NUNC_PRO_TUNC_ASSIGNMENT-executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Virtual Race Bags, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Virtual Race Bags, Inc. (dba Virtual Event Bags), a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Virtual Race Bags, Inc, a North Carolina corporation was the registrant of the trademark "VIRTUAL RACE BAGS" identified by United States Trademark Registration Number 4,103,279 (hereinafter the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Virtual Race Bags, Inc formally converted from a North Carolina corporation to a North Carolina limited liability company named Virtual Race Bags, LLC, in accordance with and as set forth in the records previously filed with the North Carolina Department of State, Corporations Division on such date as reflected in accordance with said agency's records, and such conversion was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2010 at Reel/Frame: 4429/0975.

WHEREAS, Virtual Race Bags, Inc. (dba Virtual Event Bags) was formed on April 2, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by the principals of Assignor and all of Assignor's assets and all intellectual property rights owned by Assignor, including the Trademark, were acquired by Assignee as of that date.

WHEREAS, Assignor (and previously Virtual Race Bags, Inc) previously adopted, continuously used, and assigned all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to that portion of Assignor's business associated with the Trademark as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Trademark, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing as of the Effective Date.

WHEREAS, Assignee, the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the Trademark applies, desires to formalize the acquisition of the Trademark, including the goodwill associated with the business to which the Trademark applies.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and such other monetary consideration previously received by and among the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor wishes to memorialize and hereby expressly acknowledges, nunc pro tune, its prior assignment to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark on the Effective Date, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all claims, demands, and caused of action for infringement of the Trademark, past, present, and future, and all proceeds from the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on this $\frac{2nd}{day}$ day of February, 2016.

RECORDED: 02/02/2016

VIRTUAL RACE BAGS, LLC

Gary Schwake, President

Printed Name and Title

VIRTUAL RACE BAGS, INC. (dba VIRTUAL EVENT BAGS)

By: Chris Bradle

Chris Bradle, Chief Product Officer

Printed Name and Title